2007 Sun Devil Wresting
Cal Poly Mustangs at Arizona State Sun Devils
February 11, 2007 « Wells Fargo Arena » Tempe, Ariz.

Wit

165
174
184
197
285
125
133
141
149
157

Arizona State (7-11) defeats Cal Poly (6-9), 26-18

Winner

#15 Patrick Pitsch (AS)
Rick Renzi (AS)

Greg Gifford (AS)
Jason Trulson (AS)
#12 Cody Parker (CP)
John Espinoza (AS)
#6 Darrell Vasquez (CP)
David Christian (CP)
Eric Maldonado (CP)
#5 Brian Stith (AS)

Dual Official: Jim Ramirez
Attendance: 324

Type
Fall
Major
Major
Forf.
Fall
Dec
Fall
Dec
Dec
Dec

Play-by-Play for Cal Poly at Arizona State

Loser

Evan Barbre (CP)
Steve Gee (CP)
Yuri Kalika (CP)

Quinton Pruett (AS)
Joshua Obergon (CP)
Jake Hannaford (AS)
Robert Galvan (AS)
Chris Remsen (AS)
Chase Pami (CP)

Score
4:13
16-8
10-2

forfeit
1:53
4-1
1:20
13-7
11-6
4-1

AS

10
14
20
20
23
23
23
23
26

165 — #15 Patrick Pitsch (AS) vs. Evan Barbre (CP)

First Round

2:45 — Pitsch 2TD (2-0)
1:39 — Pitsch 2NF (4-0)
1:15 — Barbre 1E (4-1)
0:40 — Pitsch 2TD (6-1)
0:16 — Pitsch 3NF (9-1)

Second Period

2:00 — Pitsch choice, Pitsch defers, Barbre chose neutral

0:48 — Pitsch 2TD (11-1)
0:47 — Fall

Final: Pitsch pins Barbre, 4:13 (Arizona State leads, 6-0)

174 — Rick Renzi (AS) vs. Steve Gee (CP)
First Round

1:44 — Gee 2TD (0-2)
1:23 — Renzi 2R (2-2)
1:09 — Gee 1E (2-3)
0:34 — Renzi 2TD (4-3)
0:10 — Gee 1E (4-4)

Second Period

2:00 — Gee choice, Gee chose down

1:17 — Renzi 3NF (7-4)
1:04 — Gee 1E (7-5)
0:17 — Renzi 2TD (9-5)

Third Period

2:00 — Renzi choice, Renzi chose down

1:44 — Renzi 1E (10-5)

1:00 — Gee 2TD (10-7)

0:52 — Renzi 1E (11-7)

0:20 — Renzi stall warning one
0:16 — Renzi 2TD (13-7)

0:11 — Gee 1E (13-8)

0:07 — Renzi 2TD (15-8)

0:00 — 1RT Renzi at 1:18 (16-8)
Final: Renzi majors Gee, 16-8 (Arizona State leads, 10-0)



184 — Greg Gifford (AS) vs. Yuri Kalika (CP)
First Round

1:09 - Gifford 2TD (2-0)

0:34 — Kalika stall warning one

Second Period

2:00 - Gifford choice, Gifford defers, Kalika chose down
0:32 — Gifford stall warning one

0:00 — No scoring

Third Period

2:00 — Gifford choice, Gifford chose down
2:00 — Kalika caution start one

1:57 — Gifford 1E (3-0)

1:26 — Gifford 2TD (5-0)

1:20 — Kalika 1E (5-1)

1:01 — Gifford 2TD (7-1)

0:53 — Kalika 1E (7-2)

0:22 — Gifford 2TD (9-2)

0:00 — 1RT Gifford at 3:35 (10-2)

Final: Gifford majors Kalika, 10-2 (Arizona State leads, 14-0)

197 — Jason Trulson (AS) vs. Open (CP)
Final: Trulson won by forfeit (Arizona State leads, 20-0)

285 —Quinton Pruett (AS) vs. #12 Cody Parker (CP)
First Round

1:11 — Parker 2TD (0-2)

1:07 - Fall

Final: Parker pins Pruett, 1:53 (Arizona State leads, 20-6)

125 — John Espinoza (AS) vs. Joshua Obergon (CP)
First Round

2:30 — Espinoza 2TD (2-0)

1:44 — Obergon stall warning one

Second Period

2:00 — Obergon choice, Obergon defers, Espinoza chose down
1:39 — Espinoza stall warning one

0:10 — Espinoza stall warning two (2-1)

Third Period

2:00 — Espinoza choice, Espinoza chose neutral

0:24 — Espinoza 2TD (4-1)

Final: Espinoza decision Obergon, 4-1 (Arizona State leads, 23-6)

133 — Jake Hannaford (AS) vs. #6 Darrell Vasquez (CP)

First Round

2:26 — Vasquez 2TD (0-2)

2:24 — Hannaford 1E (1-2)

2:00 — Vasquez 2TD (1-4)

1:40 - Fall

Final: Vasquez pins Hannaford, 1:20 (Arizona State leads, 23-12)

141 — Robert Galvan (AS) vs. David Christian (CP)
First Round

1:22 — Galvan 2TD (2-0)

1:13 — Christian 1E (2-1)

0:55 — Christian 2TD (2-3)

0:42 — Galvan 1E (3-3)

0:02 — Christian 2TD (3-5)



Second Period

2:00 — Christian choice, Christian chose down
1:44 — Christian 1E (3-6)

1:27 — Christian 2TD (3-8)

1:10 — Galvan 1E (4-8)

0:32 — Christian 2TD (4-10)

0:16 — Galvan 2R (6-10)

0:12 — Christian 1E (6-11)

Third Period

2:00 — Galvan choice, Galvan chose down

2:00 — Christian caution start one

1:31 — Galvan 1E (7-11)

0:04 — Christian 2TD (7-13)

Final: Christian decision Galvan, 13-7 (Arizona State leads, 23-15)

149 — Chris Remsen (AS) vs. Eric Maldonado (CP)
First Round

2:50 — Remsen 2TD (2-0)

2:27 — Maldonado caution start one

2:12 — Maldonado 1E (2-1)

0:33 — Remsen 2TD (4-1)

0:22 — Maldonado 1E (4-2)

Second Period

2:00 — Remsen choice, Remsen defers, Maldonado chose down
1:44 — Maldonado 1E (4-3)

1:08 — Remsen stall warning one

0:52 — Maldonado 2TD (4-5)

Third Period

2:00 — Remsen choice, Remsen chose neutral

1:53 — Maldonado 2TD (4-7)

1:31 — Remsen 1E (5-7)

1:15 — Maldonado 2TD (5-9)

1:04 — Remsen 1E (6-9)

0:29 — Maldonado 2TD (6-11)

Final: Maldonado decision Remsen, 11-6 (Arizona State leads, 23-18)

157 — #5 Brian Stith (AS) vs. Chase Pami (CP)
First Round

1:42 — Stith 2TD (2-0)

0:46 — Stith caution start one

Second Period

2:00 — Pami choice, Pami defers, Stith chose down
1:47 — Pami stall warning one

1:23 — Stith 1E (3-0)

Third Period

2:00 — Pami choice, Pami chose down

1:57 — Pami 1E (3-1)

0:27 — Stith stall warning one

0:00 — 1RT Stith at 1:08 (4-1)

Final: Stith decision Pami, 4-1 (Arizona State wins, 26-18)



